

## **MENARD COUNTY, ILLINOIS**

Menard County Board of Commissioners 102 South Seventh Street Petersburg, IL 62675 PH. (217)632-4412

## 2024 REGULAR MEETINGS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF MENARD, ILLINOIS

January 9

Board Members

Robert Lott, Chair District 4

Jeffrey Fore District 1

Ed Whitcomb District 5

Rich Brauer District 2

Troy Cummings
District 3

The 2024 regular meetings of the Board of Commissioners of the County of Menard, Illinois will be held on the dates and the times listed below. Unless otherwise specified by further public notice, the meetings will take place on the First Floor, in the Board of Commissioners' Meeting Room of the Menard County Courthouse, 102 South Seventh Street, Petersburg, Illinois 62675.

## 2024 Regularly Scheduled Menard County Board Meetings

6:00 PM

January 30	6:00 PM
February 13	6:00 PM
February 27	6:00 PM
March 12	6:00 PM
March 28	9:00 AM
April 9	6:00 PM
April 25	9:00 AM
May 14	6:00 PM
May 30	9:00 AM
June 11	6:00 PM
June 27	9:00 AM
July 9	6:00 PM
July 25	9:00 AM
August 13	6:00 PM
August 29	9:00 AM
September 10	6:00 PM
September 26	9:00 AM – Held at the Menard County Highway
	Department located at 15620
	Chautauqua Road, Petersburg, IL
October 8	6:00 PM
October 31	9:00 AM
November 12	6:00 PM
November 26	9:00 AM
December 10	6:00 PM